
The public is invited to participate in all Spanish Fork City Council Meetings.  If you need special
accommodation to participate in the meeting, please contact the City Manager’s Office at 798-5000.

CITY COUNCIL MEETING

6:00 pm
Tuesday, November 16, 2004

I. PRELIMINARY ACTIVITIES

A. Pledge of Allegiance
B. Agenda Request - Chad McDonald -Easement to Access Property

II. PUBLIC HEARINGS

6:30 pm A. FY 2005 Budget Revision 1*
B. City Donations of Funds, Municipal Services, or Waiver of Fees*

III. STAFF REPORTS

A. Junior Baker - Legal
1. Easement Agreement - Wayne and Shirley B. Hurst
2. Storm Drain Agreement - L.D.S. Church
3. Lease Agreement - Tracy Livingston -Wind Meteorological

Tower
4. Collection Agreement - E-Partner Net

B. Richard Heap - Engineering
1. Aspen Meadows Connector’s Agreement

C. Dale Robinson - Parks and Recreation 
1. Change Order - Spanish Fork Gun Club Storage Shed

Project
2. Purchase of Equipment

D. Emil Pierson - Planning
1. Amended Spanish Vista Preliminary Plat

IV. OTHER BUSINESS

A. Council Report on Assignments

V. EXECUTIVE SESSION IF NEEDED - TO BE ANNOUNCED IN
MOTION

(*)  indicates support information, if any, will follow at the Council meeting.







































MEMO
SPANISH FORK CITY

PARKS & RECREATION
DEPARTMENT

DATE: October 26, 2004

TO: Mayor Barney and City Council

FROM:   Dale Robinson, Parks and Recreation Director

RE: Change Order #1
Spanish Fork Gun Club Storage Shed Project

This project is to construct a storage shed in between the gun club and the reservoir.  The
original bid called for an unpainted galvalume roof.  We requested a cost to paint this roof
so that it better matches the color of the existing restroom facility at the site.  The cost to
do this would be $460.08.



Change Order Number: 1

Contract for 
Gun Club Shed 2004 Project

Owner
Spanish Fork City

To
Fish Construction

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications:

Decrease Increase

in Contract Price in Contract Price

460.08$              

TOTALS :  -$                     460.08$              

NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE :  -$                     460.08$              
JUSTIFICATION

See attached Exhibit "A"

The amount of the contract will be increased by the sum of : FOUR HUNDRED AND SIXTY AND 08/100

Dollars 460.08$              

The contract total including this and previous change orders will be : TWENTY SIX THOUSAND, FORTY AND 08/100

Dollars 26,040.08$         

This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply herein.

Requested: Date: 
(Owner)

Recommended: Date: 
(Owner's Architect/Engineer)

Accepted: Date: 
(Contractor)

1. CHANGE ROOF TO A PAINTED ROOF.

Spanish Fork City
Contract Change Order

(Supplemental Plans and Specifications Attached)

Description of Changes






















